Municipality of Skagway 700 Spring St P.O. Box 415 Skagway, AK 99840

Helen P. O'Connell Associate Vice President Royal Caribbean Cruise Lines 1050 Caribbean Way Miami, Florida 33132-2096

Thursday, February 23, 2023

Dear Helen P. O'Connell,

Thank you so much for allowing Skagway to host your Royal Caribbean President's Cruise during June 2022. It was a success that highlighted a bright future between RCCL and the Municipality of Skagway.

Your continued partnership with the community and specifically your generous financial contribution of \$75,000 will allow Skagway to refurbish a new senior facility and operate a new senior services program.

Royal Caribbean Cruise Lines investment will bring into fruition a long sought-after community project which will provide the seniors a space of their own.

The Municipality of Skagway looks forward to hosting RCCL this summer and for many years to come.

Sincerely,

Andrew Cremata

Mayor, Municipality of Skagway

Cc: